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T ro  . i c w s m  w  s t a w  m
T & smsSsWR OF HOJte AFFAIRS
(SHRI DHANIK LAL MANUAL):
<a) to « ) ,  * . » .  No. M* was flsld at
se«lamsmr P*olice On 22-5-1978
In connection with death of a ten year old girl in an accident involving a three-wheeler scooter No. DHR-1999. A case was registered under
{Section 2W337/304-A of the IR C
and the driver of the scooter was arrested. The case is now pending trial in the Court. The Government is aware of the Article on the subject in Hindi Janyug dated 26th April, 1979. The allegations made in *b’ and ‘c’ are not correct.

Implementation of reservation orders for SO/ST Stenographers service

10915. SHRI MOHAN LAL PIPIL:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS he pleased to state:

(a) whether the reservation orders contained in the Department of Personnel and Administartive Reforms
O.M. No. 27/2/71 -Estt (SCT) dated
the 27th November, 1972 for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes are being implemented in making promotions from Grade C to Grade B and from Grade B to Grade A of Central Secretariat Stenographers' Service;
«nd

(b) if so, the number of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes employees promoled to Grade A and B of Cental Secretariat Stenographers'
Service during last two years?

TH8  MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
A m  ik  r m  m in is try  o f  la w ,

ANP COMPANY AFFAIRS
a  PATIL): , <•) tea. Sir.

( la Information is betn* collected aul *01 be laid on the Table of the
* * m k

Violation of Buies of recruitment in Xbafti ana Cbnkm Udyo* Bhava*

i

10910. SHRI RAJE VISVESHVAR
DAO: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 7418 on the 18th April, 1979 and state:

(a) whether there has been violation of Rules of Recruitment and also in promotions in the Khadi and Gram Udyog Bhavan, New Delhi;

(b) whether it js also a fact that seniority and merit was also not considered in some cases of employees of the Khadi Gram Udyog Bhavan, New Delhi in promotion;

(c) whether Government propose to remove such complaints to avoid such resentments among the employees;
and

(d) whether Government propose to inquire into this matter and if not, the reasons thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI JAGDAMBI PRASAD YA-
DAV): (a )and (b). The cadrewise seniority of the staff of Khadi Gramodyog Bhavan, New Delhi has been finalised by the Khadi and Village Industries Commission from 1st October, 1974. Promotions have been given since then in accordance with seniority with approval of the Staff Selection Committee.

(c) «nd (d). Do not arise.
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Persons killed by Mizo Hostile!(~) ~ ~ lfiT ~ f~ mm<: ~
~ ;;mrr ~ ~wif<l; ~ lfiT J,R CI'ii~ 'lit
~ 'lfu~1I{~m<:~~'fiT"l"m
~ ~ ;;rr<IT ~ Cf1!lT ~ 11G:~ ~r 'lfu
~ ;;wIT ~ ?

;a'i'ITtT ;fa1"l1l f{ U'ilf ¥taT (>..IT ijf~l'q'T
srmG lfTtq) : ('fi) ~, 1976 ij- ~ 1977
'lit ~a- ~ ~ Cffif f.rtT+r (110l1 m,
Rio if 40 ~ (m~T) ~ f~ ~ I ,
~ ~ ~ ~ f.I<T+r"T~ 'W:fR mI'T mI'T
~G:rom~~~fif>it .m~ I Q;ij-
~if;ijI ~ ~ ~ <rR if ~ ~ 'lit
;;rr ~ ~ m<:~ 'l"C('f<n: W ~ ~ I ~
~"T g:ro 5,000"{>qit ij- 10,000 <\<m ~
<fRf a<rofu ~ ~ 11{ ~ I

(<<r) ~ ~ 'liT;;rr ~ ~ "l"hl
~-'l"C('f <n: W ~ ~ I

"!ill Sf~~ f{ .ftlfTq'TOf ;a'i'ITl'ii 'fiT ~~Tq;:n
~ m~ lJfT:1Hq'(;f

10918. >..IT ~TE(~T: 'flIT ;a'i'ITtT
tierr lf~ m 'lit WIT m Ni :

('fi) 11011 m if IDm<!R <n: ma-m:cr
;roTlff 'lit ~ ~ fuiT l"RfGJql!ITif ~ ~
;r~m m<fi1"': lfiT ~ qa ~;

(<<r) ~<f ~ ~ fuiT ~ ~ lfiT
J,R CI'ii mrrlf qa ;;rrU ~ f'!;1:; ~ ~; m<:

(If ) ~ lfiT mrrlf qa ;;rrU Of~ ~ 'flIT ifiRUT~ Cf~ ~ 'fiT mrrlf qa 'fil{ CI'ii ;;rRr f'!;1:;

~.~ 7;;rrlflf .

;a'i'ITtT ¥ta1<'!ll f{ m'll ;faT (>..IT~ q'T
smR~) : ('fi) ~GJql!Il~i{mT~
M¥'fio mo ~@~~<fr~~ f;rnif
l{&f m if' <fl'lfm;r <n:mmfur \RiN 'lit ~'!T
~ ~ fuiT ~ (f<rIiT<f Cf~ ~)
~ ~ ~ >;:ffcIG'f qa mwr f<filfT ~ 1
Q;m ~ ~ Ni l{&f m m<fi1"': ij- 'ffiT 'U"lf if
~<n:mmfur~'fir~~~
~ ~ ~fQIi:lf\1i\"1 mo Cf1!lT +TmT~
~ fufl1~ l!ro ~!l' f<filfT lfl!T ~ f;rn lfiT
U"lf m<fi1"': 'fiT ~ 'Sfl"CCf ~ I ~ ij- 11~ m
~ fuiT ~ (f<I<rnr ~~) m~
~'W:fR~Tfll'!i"lTil:ffir~ ~"l"~ ~

trn ~ mm ~ I

(~) +TmT~ f~ 'fio ~~J

~I ~

(If ) ~ ~ ~<:Ta- <n: ~ m<fi1"': [TU
m~@ ~ ~ ij- f.rJT<r fuiT ~ 'lit ~
~ I
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10919. 'SHRI KIRIT BIKRAM DEB
BURMAN: Will ~the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to staten

(a) the number of persons killed by Mizo hostiles in Mizoram, Tripura, Manipur and other surrounding areas separately, during 1979 so far;

(b) the details of the major Inci, dents of hostilities perpetrated by Mizos during the period; and

(c) the steps taken to rehabilitate and compensate the victims/their families by the Central and state
Governments?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI DHANIK LAL MANDAL):I
(a) The number of persons killed during 1st January, 1979 to 30th"April is as follows:-

Mizorarn Two

Manipur, Tripura and other surrounding areas Nil

(b) Details of major incidents from 1st January, 1979 to 30th April:

Mizoram

(i) Security Force personnel shot dead 2

(ii) Govt. Vehicles hijacked 2

(iii) Govt. money lootedj robbed (involving an- ~.--.
amount of Rs. 2,36,3501-) 3

(iu) Police official kidnapped (later released) r

(v) Firing on Security Forces patrol 2 incidents (one Jawan was

injured in each
incident).

There .was no major incident in Manipur, Tripura and other surrounding areas.

(c) Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

